



\*See the rules of the prize draw

# **RULES OF THE PRIZE DRAW**

# **HOW MUCH DO YOU KNOW ABOUT SAN SEBASTIAN?**

#### ONE

The people who get the most questions right in the 'How much do you know about San Sebastian?' quiz at www.sansebastianturismoa.eus will be entered into the prize draw.

### **TWO**

A prize draw will be held for all users who have met the requirements referred to in point one. If the winners do not contact Donostia San Sebastian Turismoa within 72 hours, another prize draw will be held.

### **THREE**

The period for entering starts on 3 February 2021 and ends at 23:59 on 24 February 2021. The winners of the prize draw will be published on 26 February on the web of Donostia San Sebastian Turismoa and they will be contacted by email.

### **FOUR**

## Prize:

- 1 night in a double room with sea views and breakfast for two in the Hotel de Londres y de Inglaterra
- 2 family tickets for Chillida Leku (2 adults and up to 3 children per ticket)
- 5 family tickets for the Aquarium (4 people per ticket)
- 5 double tickets for the San Telmo museum
- 4 double tickets for the museum + planetarium at the Eureka! Science Museum
- 5 double tickets for the Albaola museum
- 2 double tickets for the guided tour of the exhibition "Leopoldina Rosa: A History of Today" of the Maritime Museum and a family ticket for the game of tracks.
- 4 double tickets for Cristóbal Balenciaga Museum

## **FIVE**

Donostia San Sebastian Turismoa reserves the right to exclude any entries by people who, in its opinion, are guilty of any actions that are fraudulent or offensive to other entrants.





### SIX

Donostia San Sebastian Turismoa may resolve any situations not covered in these rules and any doubts that may arise regarding the interpretation hereof.

### **SEVEN**

This prize draw is organised by Donostia San Sebastian Turismoa, with INSTAGRAM, INC., FACEBOOK and TWITTER having no involvement or responsibility.

#### **EIGHT**

The personal data requested (email) will only be used to contact the winners. Acceptance of these rules implies that the entrants give their consent for their personal data to be processed as follows:

BASIC INFORMATION REGARDING DATA PROTECTION	
Data controller	San Sebastian City Council
Purpose of the processing	Managing the data subject's participation in competitions, prize draws and any other activities organised by San Sebastian City Council in order to promote, develop and foster economic and social activities that directly or indirectly help to boost the development of tourism within the territory of Donostia-San
	Sebastian.
Lawful basis for processing	Article 6.1.a) of the GDPR: consent of the data subject
Recipients of transferred	Not applicable.
data	
Rights of data subjects	To access, rectify and erase the data and other rights, which may be exercised by writing to San Sebastian City Council – C/Ijentea, 1 – 20003 San Sebastian.

You can find detailed information about the processing of your personal data at the following website <a href="https://www.sansebastianturismoa.eus/en/privacy-notifications-contests-draws-and-activities">https://www.sansebastianturismoa.eus/en/privacy-notifications-contests-draws-and-activities</a>

### **NINE**

Entering this prize draw implies full acceptance of these rules.